currencies against SEK would result in an effect recognised in profit/loss of EURm 21 (12) and in an effect
recognised directly in equity of EURm -15 (-11). In Life insurance, 10 percentage point depreciation of all
other currencies against EUR would result in an effect recognised in profit/loss of EURm 38 (14) and in
an effect recognised directly in equity of EURm -71 (-68). In Holding, 10 percentage point depreciation of
all other currencies against EUR would have no impact in profit/loss, but an effect recognised in equity of
EURm -3 (-15). The comparison figures are as of 31 December 2013.

The sensitivity analysis of the Group’s fair values of financial assets and liabilities in differenct market risk
scenarios is presented below. The effects represent the instantaneous effects of a one-off change in the
underlying market variable on the fair values on 31 March 2014.

The sensitivity analysis includes the effects of derivative positions. All sensitivities are calculated before taxes.

The debt issued by Sampo plc is not included.

Interest rate Equity

Other
financial

assets
1% parallel
shift down

1% parallel
shift up

20% fall in
prices

20% fall in
prices

Effect recognised in profit/loss -22 5 0 -4

Effect recognised directly in equity -63 68 -592 -163

Total effect -84 73 -592 -167

- 44 -- 44 -

Sampo Group Interim Report January – March 2014 / Tables 31 March 2014

44

9 Movements in level 3 financial instruments
measured at fair value >

Financial assets at 31.3.2014
At Jan.
1 2014

Total gains/
losses in
income

statement

Total gains/
losses

recorded in
other com-
prehensive

income Purchases Sales

Transfers
between

levels 1
and 2

At
31 March

2014

Gains/losses
included in

p/l for
financial assets
31 March 2014

Financial assets designated at fair value through profit or loss

Equity securities 14 - - 0 0 - 14 -

Debt securities 19 0 - - - 1 20 0

Mutual funds 64 0 - 12 -9 - 67 0

Total 97 0 - 13 -10 1 101 0

Financial assets available-for-sale

Equity securities 243 0 7 16 0 -33 233 2

Debt securities 39 1 -2 - - 29 68 1

Mutual funds 720 1 8 28 -70 - 687 7

Total 1,002 2 14 44 -70 - 987 10

Total financial assests
measured at fair value 1,099 1 14 57 -80 1 1,088 9

3/2014

Realised gains
Fair value gains

and losses Total

Total gains or losses included in profir or loss
for the financial period			   1 9 10
Total gains or losses included in profit and loss for
assets held at the end of the financial period	 1 9 9

- 45 -- 45 -

Sampo Group Interim Report January – March 2014 / Tables 31 March 2014

45

> 9 Movements in level 3 financial instruments
measured at fair value

Financial assets at 31.12.2013
At Jan.
1 2013

Total gains/
losses in
income

statement

Total gains/
losses

recorded in
other com-
prehensive

income Purchases Sales

Transfers
between

levels 1
and 2

At
31 Dec

2013

Gains/losses
included in

p/l for
financial assets

31 Dec 2013

Financial assets designated at fair value through profit or loss

Equity securities 14 -1 - 5 -4 - 14 -1

Debt securities 17 1 - 2 -1 - 19 1

Mutual funds 50 4 - 24 -13 - 64 3

Total 81 4 - 31 -19 - 97 4

Financial assets available-for-sale

Equity securities 69 -1 3 176 -4 - 243 -3

Debt securities 73 29 -21 6 -47 - 39 -1

Mutual funds 894 -24 46 139 -335 - 720 19

Total 1,036 4 27 320 -385 - 1,002 14

Total financial assests
measured at fair value 	 1,117 8 27 351 -404 - 1,099 18

12/2013

Realised gains
Fair value

gains and losses Total

Total gains or losses included in profir or loss
for the financial period			   8 32 40
Total gains or losses included in profit and loss for
assets held at the end of the financial period	 -14 32 18

- 46 -- 46 -

Sampo Group Interim Report January – March 2014 / Tables 31 March 2014

46

10 Sensitivity analysis of level 3 financial
instruments measured at fair value

3/2014 12/2013

Carrying
amount

Effect of
reasonably

possible
alternative